



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 11/08/2019

Prepared By :

Solicitation No : CO-00311

Job # : 19-4534

Contract No : CO-00311

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
PO Box :2994  
San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : Package 8 Replacement - Bitters Site Bore

Time And Date : 11/15/19 at 1:00 pm

Price List

						CO-00311 - 1_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	
1	SP 100.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION/REMOBILIZATION (OWNER WRITTEN APPROVAL REQUIRED FOR PAYMENT)	LS	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	
2	103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$10.00	367	\$3,670.00	
3	TXDOT 104	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	\$10.00	111	\$1,110.00	
4	TXDOT 160	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TOPSOIL	CY	\$50.00	105	\$5,250.00	
5	TXDOT 162	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BLOCK SODDING	SY	\$15.00	950	\$14,250.00	
6	TXDOT 168	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		VEGETATIVE WATERING	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	
7	238	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RUBBERIZED EMULSION AGGREGATE SLURRY WITH POLYMER (REAS)	SY	\$10.00	1,852	\$18,520.00	
8	TXDOT 401	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	\$150.00	254	\$38,100.00	
9	500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	\$40.00	367	\$14,680.00	
10	503.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ASPHALTIC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	\$15.00	2,314	\$34,710.00	
11	SS 518.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TREE PROTECTION - LEVEL IIB	EA	\$100.00	2	\$200.00	
12	SS 518.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TREE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (8" CREPE MYRTLE)	EA	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	
13	TXDOT 530	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	SY	\$100.00	111	\$11,100.00	
14	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	
15	535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE	LF	\$1.00	3,225	\$3,225.00	
16	535.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$5.00	300	\$1,500.00	
17	540.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER FENCE (INSTALL/REMOVE)	LF	\$5.00	900	\$4,500.00	
18	550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$10.00	286	\$2,860.00	
19	551	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TEMPORARY SPECIAL SHORING	SF	\$10.00	5,460	\$54,600.00	
20	SS 804.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HYDROEXCAVATION OR HAND DIGGING WITHIN 2 FEET OF GAS MAIN	LS	\$2,520.00	1	\$2,520.00	
21	818	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC C900 WATERLINE (ALL DEPTHS), FULLY RESTRAINED	LF	\$131.50	60	\$7,890.00	
22	828	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" GATE VALVE	EA	\$4,160.00	1	\$4,160.00	
23	836	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PIPE FITTINGS (ALL SIZES AND TYPES)	TN	\$2,200.00	0	\$660.00	
24	840	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$2,982.00	2	\$5,964.00	
25	841	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$1,705.00	1	\$1,705.00	
26	844	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		2" BLOW-OFF TEMPORARY	EA	\$1,917.50	1	\$1,917.50	
27	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" ASTM D3034 SDR 26 PVC SAN. SEWER LINE (6'-10')	LF	\$194.00	50	\$9,700.00	
28	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12" ASTM D2241 SDR 26 160 PSI PVC SAN. SEWER LINE (10'-14')	LF	\$320.00	23	\$7,360.00	
29	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12" ASTM D2241 SDR 26 160 PSI PVC SAN. SEWER LINE (0'-6')	LF	\$236.00	37	\$8,732.00	
30	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		15" ASTM D2241 SDR 26 160 PSI PVC SAN. SEWER LINE (14'-18')	LF	\$180.00	124	\$22,320.00	
31	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		STANDARD PRECAST 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE (0'-6')	EA	\$8,500.00	2	\$17,000.00	
32	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		STANDARD EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES (>6')	VF	\$1,140.00	38	\$43,320.00	
33	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		STD DROP MANHOLE 4' DIAMETER (0'-6')	EA	\$12,550.00	3	\$37,650.00	
34	854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TWO-WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT	EA	\$700.00	1	\$700.00	
35	856	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12" CARRIER PIPE- PVC SDR 26 ASTM D2241 (RESTRAINED)	LF	\$200.00	502	\$100,400.00	
36	856	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" CASING	LF	\$140.00	502	\$70,280.00	
37	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS)	LS	\$80,100.00	1	\$80,100.00	
38	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN POST TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" THROUGH 15" DIA.)	LF	\$4.00	736	\$2,944.00	
39	SS 1000	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" TEMPORARY WATER MAIN (INSTALL AND REMOVE) INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS, TIE- INS, DISINFECTION AND APPURTENANCES	LF	\$255.00	80	\$20,400.00	
40	SS 2300	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CROSSINGS BY MICROTUNNELLING OR GUIDED BORING - 30" DIAMETER	LF	\$1,100.00	502	\$552,200.00	
41	3000	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF AC PIPE	LF	\$30.00	55	\$1,650.00	
42	SP 4000	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CORE, POTHOLE AND RESTORE EXISTING CONCRETE DRAINAGE CHANNEL TO DETERMINE SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS	LS	\$5,100.00	1	\$5,100.00	
43	SS 7185	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDONMENT AND GROUTING OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN (12" DIA)	LF	\$40.00	552	\$22,080.00	
44	100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION; MAX OF 10% OF THE TOTAL OF ITEMS 1-43	LS	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	
45	101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY; MAX OF 5% OF THE TOTAL OF ITEMS 1-43	LS	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	
						<b>Total</b>		<b>\$1,471,527.50</b>	

Calendar Days To Complete : 150